

25.03.2026
Sl. No.9
Ct. No.14
gd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA/2627/2026
PAPPU MULLICK
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Pappu Mullick
...Petitioner (in Person).

Mr. Vivekananda Bose
Ms. Priyamvada Singh
...for the State.

Mr. Nadeem Sulaiman
Mr. Mijanul Kabir
...for Madrasah Board.

Mr. Masum Ali Sardar
Ms. Naghma Tabassum
...for the Respondent Nos.5, 9 and 10.

1. Mr. Nadeem Sulaiman, learned advocate for the Madrasah Board submits that the petitioner was called for hearing on 18th September, 2025 by the Director of Madrasah Education. Hence, the State respondent ought to inform the court regarding the development in the said hearing.
2. Accordingly, State respondent is directed to file a report disclosing the facts relevant to the writ petition including the development in the hearing held on 18th September, 2025 by the returnable date.
3. Mr. Masum Ali Sardar, learned advocate for the respondent nos.5, 9 and 10 seeks extension of time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

4. Let such affidavit-in-opposition be filed within a period of one week. Advance copy of such affidavit-in-opposition be served upon the petitioner. Affidavit-in-reply, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.
5. List this matter on **8th April, 2026** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)